SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

ERIN PATRICIA RIVARD

License Number: PA9108934

Data As Of 1/10/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File

Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

Address

1350 13th Avenue South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250
Address

14550 St. Augustine Road
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258
Address

800 Prudential Drive
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
Address

1771 Baptist Clay Dr
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32003
Address

3625 University Blvd., S
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

1235 San Marco Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
Address

2001 Kingsley Avenue
ORANGE PARK, FL 32073

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

Physician Assistant
PA9108934

Clear/Active

Prescribing
1/31/2028
09/01/2015

Drs. Mori, Bean, and Brooks
Prominence 600

8375 Dix Ellis Trail, Suite 201
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
No

No
No



If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALDERMAN, MARY GODWIN

ALSAHLI, HAITHAM
BEARDSLEY, SHANNON LEE
BORBELY, MICHAEL JOSEPH
CUNNINGHAM, JAMES
CHRISTOPHER

DAVILA, JESSE ANDREW
FIELDS, MARCUS STEPHENS
GAMBA, JORGE LUIS
GORDON, PATRICK OWEN
GRATZ, BRETT IAN

HARRIS, MATTHEW EARL
HOWZE, BRYAN CHRISTOPHER
IRIZARRY, RAFAEL LUIS

JOHN, CHRISTOPHER M
JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD
JOHNSON, DIANNE LAROCHE
JONES, JAY EMERSON

KALTMAN, SCOTT LAWRENCE

KOBRIN, CRAIG ALLEN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

72835

140232

70257

76108

10705

90427

78457

47983

63840

95177

119204

81514

85345

15940

110710

93196

93060

78064

86305

07/11/2017

08/28/2019

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

08/28/2019

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

08/22/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

08/28/2019

10/28/2022

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
LAHIJI, KIAN

LUDWIG, BENJAMIN JOHN

MAKAR, RYAN AZ|Z

MCGRAW, PETER MD

MOON, BRIAN BISHOP

OYOLA TORRES, EDUARDO

PARIKH, PANKIT TUSHAR

PATEL, TRISHNA'Y

RATLIFF, DAVID CHRISTOPHER

SCHALLEN, ERIC HARTH

SCHEMMEL, DEREK JOSEPH

STRINGFELLOW, GREGORY

BLAIR

TALLEY, BRAD DOUGLAS

TERHAAR, KENNETH

THIRUMALA, KRISHNA

DHARMAPURI

TSAO, BENJAMIN ANDY

WEST, JEFFREY HOWARD

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

136700 11/09/2018

112384 07/11/2017

100244 07/11/2017

87291  07/11/2017

115592 07/11/2017

112849 07/11/2017

128791 08/22/2017

103207 07/11/2017

127285 07/11/2017

87153  07/11/2017

118671 07/11/2017

101511 07/11/2017

103740 07/11/2017

134708 03/18/2019

97416  07/11/2017

119362 07/11/2017

71981  07/11/2017

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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