



ERIN PATRICIA RIVARD

License Number: PA9108934

Data As Of 1/10/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9108934
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	09/01/2015
Address of Record	Drs. Mori, Bean, and Brooks Prominence 600 8375 Dix Ellis Trail, Suite 201 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

1350 13th Avenue South
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250

Address

14550 St. Augustine Road
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Address

800 Prudential Drive
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Address

1771 Baptist Clay Dr
FLEMING ISLAND, FL 32003

Address

3625 University Blvd., S
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Address

1235 San Marco Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Address

2001 Kingsley Avenue
ORANGE PARK, FL 32073

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License	Date
ALDERMAN, MARY GODWIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72835	07/11/2017
ALSAHLI, HAITHAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140232	08/28/2019
BEARDSLEY, SHANNON LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70257	07/11/2017
BORBELY, MICHAEL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76108	07/11/2017
CUNNINGHAM, JAMES CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10705	08/28/2019
DAVILA, JESSE ANDREW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90427	07/11/2017
FIELDS, MARCUS STEPHENS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78457	07/11/2017
GAMBA, JORGE LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	47983	07/11/2017
GORDON, PATRICK OWEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63840	07/11/2017
GRATZ, BRETT IAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95177	07/11/2017
HARRIS, MATTHEW EARL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119204	08/22/2017
HOWZE, BRYAN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81514	07/11/2017
IRIZARRY, RAFAEL LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85345	07/11/2017
JOHN, CHRISTOPHER M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15940	08/28/2019
JOHNSON, CHARLES EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110710	10/28/2022
JOHNSON, DIANNE LAROCHE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93196	07/11/2017
JONES, JAY EMERSON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93060	07/11/2017
KALTMAN, SCOTT LAWRENCE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78064	07/11/2017
KOBRIN, CRAIG ALLEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	86305	07/11/2017

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
LAHIJI, KIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136700	11/09/2018
LUDWIG, BENJAMIN JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112384	07/11/2017
MAKAR, RYAN AZIZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100244	07/11/2017
MCGRAW, PETER MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87291	07/11/2017
MOON, BRIAN BISHOP	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115592	07/11/2017
OYOLA TORRES, EDUARDO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112849	07/11/2017
PARIKH, PANKIT TUSHAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128791	08/22/2017
PATEL, TRISHNA Y	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103207	07/11/2017
RATLIFF, DAVID CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127285	07/11/2017
SCHALLEN, ERIC HARTH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87153	07/11/2017
SCHEMMEL, DEREK JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118671	07/11/2017
STRINGFELLOW, GREGORY BLAIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101511	07/11/2017
TALLEY, BRAD DOUGLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103740	07/11/2017
TERHAAR, KENNETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134708	03/18/2019
THIRUMALA, KRISHNA DHARMAPURI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97416	07/11/2017
TSAO, BENJAMIN ANDY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	119362	07/11/2017
WEST, JEFFREY HOWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71981	07/11/2017

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.